## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 6232/2024

PRATIMA D. MALGAONKAR & ORS. Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

THE STATE OF GOA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.98122/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.98121/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.98116/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.98123/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES )

Date: 12-09-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vishnu Sharma A.S., AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Kritika, Adv.

Mr. Salvador Santosh Rebello, AOR

Mr. Divakant Lahoti, AOR

Mr. Shashank Garg, Adv.

Ms. Nishta Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ms. Nishta Jain, Ld. Counsel for respondent Nos. 1 and 2 submits that yesterday she has filed the vakalatnama on behalf of said respondents. Registry to verify the same. If so, four weeks time is granted to file counter affidavit.

Four weeks time, is granted to the respondent Nos. 4 to 7 to file counter affidavit.

Service is complete on respondent No. 8.

Ms. Ruchi Chauhan, Ld. Advocate has appeared on behalf of M/s Parekh and Co., Advocates for Respondent No. 8. She seeks and is granted four weeks time to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit.

Learned counsel for petitioner is directed to provide the copies of the pleadings to the learned counsel within a weeks' time and file proof.

Service of notice is complete on respondent No. 9 but no one has entered appearance on his behalf.

Two weeks time, is granted to Ld. counsel for the petitioner, to take fresh steps and file fresh particulars, to issue notice to respondent No. 3.

List again on 19.11.2024.

SUJATA SINGH Registrar

MG