SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 6232/2024

PRATIMA D. MALGAONKAR & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF GOA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.98122/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.98121/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.98116/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.98123/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date: 19-11-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vishnu Sharma A.s., AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shashank Garg, Adv.

Ms. Nishtha Jain, Adv.

Mr. Divyakant Lahoti, AOR

Ms. Kritika, Adv.

Mr. Salvador Santosh Rebello, AOR

M/S. Parekh & Co., AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent no.2 has filed counter affidavit.

It is submitted by ld. Counsel for respondent nos. 1 and 2 that respondent no.1 would adopt the counter affidavit filed by respondent no.2. Submission be taken on record.

Contd....

Item no.61

Respondent nos.4 to 8 are granted four weeks' time as last opportunity for filing counter affidavit.

Service is complete on respondent no.9 but none has entered appearance.

Ld. counsel for the petitioner is granted two weeks' time as final opportunity to take fresh steps and file fresh particulars in respect of unserved respondent no.3.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner is granted two days time to serve copy of the SLP to the appearing counsels, if not already served.

List again on 17.01.2025.

SUJATA SINGH Registrar

ΗJ