SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Special Leave Petition (Crl.) No(s). 6232/2024

PRATIMA D. MALGAONKAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF GOA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA NO.98121/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA NO.98123/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

Date: 27-03-2025 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASANNA B. VARALE [IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s): Mr. Vishnu Sharma A.s., AOR (N.P.)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shashank Garg, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Divyakant Lahoti, AOR

Ms. Nishtha Jain, Adv.

Ms. Shreya Gokel, Adv.

Mr. Rajendra Motwani, Adv.

Mr. Salvador Santosh Rebello, AOR

Ms. Kritika, Adv.

Ms. Pooja Gill, Adv.

M/S. Parekh & Co., AOR Mr. Abhishek Thakral, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None appears on behalf of the petitioner.

2. List the matter after two weeks.

(KANCHAN CHOUHAN)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(VINOD KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)