SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s).6232/2024 PRATIMA D. MALGAONKAR & ORS. PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF GOA & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

IA No.98121/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.98123/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL **DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES**

Date: 16-04-2025 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s): Mr. Vishnu Sharma A.S., AOR

For Respondent(s):

Mr. Shashank Garg, Sr. Adv. Mr. Divyakant Lahoti, AOR Ms. Shreya Gokel, Adv. Mr. Rajendra Motwani, Adv.

Mr. Salvador Santosh Rebello, AOR

Ms. Kritika, Adv.

Ms. Ruchi Krishna Chauhan, Adv. M/S. Parekh & Co., AOR

Upon hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

- 1. The matter is pending for service on respondent no.3.
- 2. Despite opportunities having been granted to the petitioners, they have neither taken fresh steps nor filed fresh particulars in respect of respondent no.3.
- A further time of four weeks is granted to the petitioners for 3. taking steps for service of respondent no.3.

(D. NAVEEN) COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANU BHALLA) COURT MASTER (NSH)